PASSIVE DAS
SELECTION GUIDE
High-Performance Indoor Solutions
RFS PASSIVE DAS SELECTION GUIDE 32 RFS PASSIVE DAS SELECTION GUIDE
Networks and buildings are evolving
Today, people spend most of their
time in buildings – at home, at
work, in shopping malls and at

along the inner and outer
conductors of a transmission
line, while permitting the
unimpeded flow of RF signals.
~ Power splitters evenly split
input signals with minimal
reflections or loss.
~ Loads terminate all types of
open RF ports.
~ Attenuators adapt RF power
levels to meet different system
requirements.
Passive system components
PIM Optimized Products                                                                                                     698- ‐2700MHz                    694- ‐3800MHz
6dB Directional Coupler, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                                                    CDS6E-698/2700-01         CDS6E-694/3800
10dB Directional Coupler, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                                                   CDS10E-698/2700-01       CDS10E-694/3800
15dB Directional Coupler, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                                                   CDS15E-698/2700-01        CDS15E-694/3800
20dB Directional Coupler, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                                                  CDS20E-698/2700-01       CDS20E-694/3800
30dB Directional Coupler, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                                                  CDS30E-698/2700-01       CDS30E-694/3800
6dB Directional Coupler, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                                CDS6DE-698/2700-01      CDS6DE-694/3800
10dB Directional Coupler, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                              CDS10DE-698/2700-01     CDS10DE-694/3800
15dB Directional Coupler, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                              CDS15DE-698/2700-01     CDS15DE-694/3800
20dB Directional Coupler, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                             CDS20DE-698/2700-01    CDS20DE-694/3800
30dB Directional Coupler, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                             CDS30DE-698/2700-01    CDS30DE-694/3800
6dB Directional Coupler, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                            CDS6-43-698/2700-01     CDS6-43-694/3800
10dB Directional Coupler, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                          CDS10-43-698/2700-01    CDS10-43-694/3800
15dB Directional Coupler, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                           CDS15-43-698/2700-01    CDS15-43-694/3800
20dB Directional Coupler, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                          CDS20-43-698/2700-01   CDS20-43-694/3800
30dB Directional Coupler, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                                          CDS30-43-698/2700-01   CDS30-43-694/3800
5dB / 3:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                      TPS5E-350/2700-01          TPS5E-694/3800
6dB / 4:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                      TPS6E-350/2700-01          TPS6E-694/3800
8dB / 6:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                      TPS8E-350/2700-01          TPS8E-694/3800
10dB / 10:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                  TPS10E-350/2700-01        TPS10E-694/3800
13dB / 20:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                  TPS13E-350/2700-01         TPS13E-694/3800
15dB / 30:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                  TPS15E-350/2700-01         TPS15E-694/3800
20dB / 100:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc               TPS20E-350/2700-01       TPS20E-694/3800
30dB / 1000:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc            TPS30E-350/2700-01       TPS30E-694/3800
5dB / 3:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                 TPS5DE-350/2700-01       TPS5DE-694/3800
6dB / 4:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                 TPS6DE-350/2700-01       TPS6DE-694/3800
8dB / 6:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                 TPS8DE-350/2700-01       TPS8DE-694/3800
10dB / 10:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc              TPS10DE-350/2700-01     TPS10DE-694/3800
13dB / 20:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc             TPS13DE-350/2700-01      TPS13DE-694/3800
15dB / 30:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc             TPS15DE-350/2700-01      TPS15DE-694/3800
20dB / 100:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc          TPS20DE-350/2700-01     TPS20DE-694/3800
30dB / 1000:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc        TPS30DE-350/2700-01     TPS30DE-694/3800
5dB / 3:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc              TPS5-43-350/2700-01      TPS5-43-694/3800
6dB / 4:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc             TPS6-43-350/2700-01      TPS6-43-694/3800
8dB / 6:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc             TPS8-43-350/2700-01      TPS8-43-694/3800
10dB / 10:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc          TPS10-43-350/2700-01     TPS10-43-694/3800
13dB / 20:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc          TPS13-43-350/2700-01     TPS13-43-694/3800
15dB / 30:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc          TPS15-43-350/2700-01     TPS15-43-694/3800
20dB / 100:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc       TPS20-43-350/2700-01    TPS20-43-694/3800
30dB / 1000:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc    TPS30-43-350/2700-01    TPS30-43-694/3800
Termination Load N female 50W,698-3.8GHz, Indoor, PIM 155dBc                              TER-E-2700-50W              TERP-E-3800-50W
Termination Load 7/16 female 50W,698-3.8GHz, Indoor, PIM 160dBc                         TER-DE-2700-50W           TERP-DE-3800-50W
Termination Load 4.3-10 female 50W,698-3.8GHz, Indoor, PIM 160dBc                     TER-43-2700-50W            TERP-43-3800-50W
Termination Load N female 100W,698-3.8GHz, Indoor, PIM 155dBc                            TER-E-2700-100W            TERP-E-3800-100W
Termination Load 7/16 female 100W,698-3.8GHz, Indoor, PIM 160dBc                       TER-DE-2700-100W          TERP-DE-3800-100W
Termination Load 4.3-10 female 100W,698-3.8GHz, Indoor, PIM 160dBc                    TER-43-2700-100W          TERP-43-3800-100W
PIM Optimized Products                                                                                    698- ‐2700MHz                         694- ‐3800MHz
3dB Directional Hybrid Combiner, N female, IP65, PIM 155dBc                    CDSE2x2-698/2700-01          CDSE2x2-694/3800
3dB Directional Hybrid Combiner, 7/16 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc               CDSDE2x2-698/2700-01        CDSDE2x2-694/3800
3dB Directional Hybrid Combiner, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc           CDS2x2-43-698/2700-01       CDS2x2-43-694/3800

4-way power splitter, reactive, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                  PDS4-43-698/2700-01           PDS4-43-694/3800
6-way power splitter, reactive, 4.3-10 female, IP65, PIM 160dBc                  PDS6-43-698/2700-01           PDS6-43-694/3800
Low PIM Termination
Tappers
PIM Optimized Products
18 RFS PASSIVE DAS SELECTION GUIDE 19RFS PASSIVE DAS SELECTION GUIDE
Hybrid Combiners
Ultra-Broadband Products
Power Splitters
Directional Couplers
Tappers
Standard Termination
PIM Optimized Products                                                                                                     698- ‐2700MHz                    694- ‐3800MHz
Termination Load N male 2W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                                N-TER-02                             TER-E-3800-2W
Termination Load N male 5W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                                N-TER-05                             TER-E-3800-5W
Termination Load N male 10W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                               N-TER-10                              TER-E-3800-10W
Termination Load N male 20W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                              N-TER-20                             TER-E-3800-20W
Termination Load N male 30W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                              N-TER-30                             TER-E-3800-30W
Termination Load N male 50W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                              N-TER-50                             TER-E-3800-50W
Termination Load N male 100W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                            N-TER-100                           TER-E-3800-100W
Termination Load 7/16 male 5W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                            716-TER-05                          TER-DE-3800-5W
Termination Load 7/16 male 10W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                          716-TER-10                           TER-DE-3800-10W
Termination Load 7/16 male 20W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                         716-TER-20                          TER-DE-3800-20W
Termination Load 7/16 male 30W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                         716-TER-30                          TER-DE-3800-30W
Termination Load 7/16 male 50W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                         716-TER-50                          TER-DE-3800-50W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 2W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                        716-TER-50                          TER-43-3800-2W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 5W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                        43-TER-5                              TER-43-3800-5W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 10W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                       not available                        TER-43-3800-10W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 20W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                      not available                        TER-43-3800-20W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 30W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                      not available                        TER-43-3800-30W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 50W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                      not available                        TER-43-3800-50W
Termination Load 4.3-10 male 100W,0-3.8GHz, Indoor, no PIM                                    not available                        TER-43-3800-100W
Ultra-Broadband Products                                                                                                                                    698- ‐2700MHz
3dB Directional Hybrid Coupler, 380-2700MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                               CDS3E-380/2700
3dB Directional Hybrid Coupler, 380-2700MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                           CDS3DE-380/2700
2-way power splitter, reactive, 380-2700MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150 dBc                                                 PDS2E-380/2700-01
3-way power splitter, reactive, 380-2700MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150 dBc                                                 PDS3E-380/2700-01
4-way power splitter, reactive, 380-2700MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150 dBc                                                 PDS4E-380/2700-01
2-way power splitter, reactive, 380-2700MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150 dBc                                             PDS2DE-380/2700-01
3-way power splitter, reactive, 380-2700MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150 dBc                                             PDS3DE-380/2700-01
4-way power splitter, reactive, 380-2700MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150 dBc                                             PDS4DE-380/2700-01
6dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 6 dB, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                               CDS6E-380/2700
10dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 10 dB, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                            CDS10E-380/2700
15dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 15 dB, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                            CDS15E-380/2700
20dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 20 dB, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                          CDS20E-380/2700
30dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 20 dB, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                          CDS30E-380/2700
6dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                                     CDS6DE-380/2700
10dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                                   CDS10DE-380/2700
15dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                                    CDS15DE-380/2700
20dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                                  CDS20DE-380/2700
30dB Directional Coupler, 380 - 2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                                  CDS30DE-380/2700
2:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                        TPS2E-350/2700
3:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                        TPS3E-350/2700
4:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                       TPS4E-350/2700
6:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                        TPS6E-350/2700
10:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                      TPS10E-350/2700
20:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                     TPS20E-350/2700
30:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, N female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                     TPS30E-350/2700
2:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                    TPS2DE-350/2700
3:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                   TPS3DE-350/2700
4:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                   TPS4DE-350/2700
6:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                   TPS6DE-350/2700
10:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                  TPS10DE-350/2700
20:1 Unequal Power Divider / Tapper, 350-2700 MHz, 7-16 female, IP65, PIM 150dBc                                 TPS20DE-350/2700
RADIO FREQUENCY SYSTEMS
For more information, please contact the nearest RFS sales office:
Europe